RESOLUTION #8

WHEREAS, Bylaws Section 804E, National, pertains to the election of National Regional District Council Members; and

WHEREAS, Concerns about Departments not having a candidate for their turn to elect their Council Member for the subsequent term have been raised; and

WHEREAS, To alleviate potential future problems if a Department does not have a candidate for or does not elect a Council Member in accordance with Bylaws Section 804E, it is believed appropriate for the current Council Member to hold over for the next term; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That a sentence be added to the end of Bylaws Section 804E., to read as follows:

B. In the event a Department does not have a candidate for or does not elect a National Regional District Council Member, the current National Regional District Council Member shall hold over and remain in office for the upcoming term.

Submitted by the Resolutions Committee: Armithea "Sissy" Borel, Chairman

Diana Stout, Member Janice Criswell, Member